ORDER

AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION TO SIGN A SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FOR TYLER CONTENT MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City of Laurel would like to the change the document storage system currently used by the City of Laurel to the Tyler Content Manager (TCM) for all of the document storage needs. This software will integrate with the new Software as a Service being implemented by the City of Laurel. Also the current storage system will be converted to the new TCM system;

WHEREAS, in order to make this change, Tyler Technologies requires the signing of a Software As A Service agreement for the City of Laurel;

WHEREAS, the Administration finds it in the best interest of the City to sign the software as a service agreement, a copy of the agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Laurel City Council that Mayor Johnny Magee, acting on behalf of the City of Laurel, is authorized to enter into an agreement with Tyler Technologies, Inc. and to sign the Software as a Service Agreement.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Finance Director is authorized to make any budgetary transactions necessary for implementation of the forgoing order.

SO ORDERED, this the 16th day of July, A.D., 2024.

Adoption of the above and foregoing Order was moved by <u>Councilpersons Kelly</u> seconded by <u>Councilperson Jordan</u>, upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:

YEAS: Kelly, Thaxton, Ellis, Amos, Jordan

NAYS: None

ABSTAINING: None

ABSENT: Capers, Carmichael

The President thereupon declared the motion carried and the Order adopted this the 16th day of July, A.D., 2024.

PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

ATTESTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE COUNCIL ON	HE MAYOR FOR APPROVAL BY THE CLERK OF
	CLERK OF THE COUNCIL
	APPROVED () DATE
	VETOED () DATE
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
MUNICIPAL CLERK	
**	********

Min. of <u>07/16/2024</u>; Book No<u>. 104</u>; Agenda Item No.4E; Page. No._____